RESOLUTION NO. 2020-4

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN ADDENDUM TO RENEW THE CONTRACT WITH ESP MEDIA FOR COUNCIL MEETING RECORDING SERVICES

WHEREAS, Council determines it is in the best interests of the Village and its residents to provide public access to Council meetings, including access by television and/or the Internet;

WHEREAS, Amberley Village has been using ESP Media to provide television and Internet coverage of council meetings and other events of local interest under a contract executed in 2014, and has been pleased with ESP Media's services;

WHEREAS, the Public Outreach Committee has considered and recommends renewing the contract with ESP Media to continue providing such services to the Village;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Council of Amberley Village, State of Ohio, seven (7) members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1: That the Village Manager be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to, on behalf of the Village, enter into an addendum to the December 30, 2014 contract with vendor ESP Media to continue to provide video and Internet access of Village Council meetings, substantially in the form as attached hereto and incorporated herein, and as approved by the Solicitor.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 10th day of February, 2020.

Mayor Thomas C. Muething

Attest:

Tammy Reasoner, Clerk of Council

Resolution Vote:

Moved: Wolf Second: Conway

I, Clerk of Council of Amberley Village, Ohio, certify that on the _____ day of _____ 2020, the foregoing Resolution was published pursuant to Article IX of the Home Rule Charter by posting true copies of said Resolution at all of the places of public notice as designated by Sec. 31.40(B), Code of Ordinances.

Tammy Reasoner, Clerk of Council